871FT Series
Non-Invasive Sanitary and Industrial Flow-Through
Conductivity Sensor
Product Specifications PSS 6-3Q1 A
The 871FT Toroidal Flow-Through Sensors are a family of in-line, non-invasive Sanitary or Industrial sensors
that measure the conductivity of virtually any conductive liquid. The 871FT Sensors are available in several
common line sizes from 0.5 to 4.0 inches, and offer a selection of materials of construction to accommodate a
wide range of sanitary and industrial applications. As symbolized by the “CE” Logo marking on the product,

These Sensors are ideal for use with the 870ITEC
Transmitter or the 873EC or 873AEC Analyzers.
Certain 871FT configurations require cell type codes
which are new to the 873EC Analyzer firmware.
Therefore, 873EC Analyzers manufactured prior to
1 Jan. 1996 may require a firmware upgrade
(completed at Foxboro) and a change to a capacitor.
Contact Foxboro for details. The 871FT Flow-
Through Sensors were not designed to be, nor are
they easily compatible to the older instrumentation
(e.g., 870EC Transmitter or 872-20 Monitor, etc.).
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Sanitary – Wetted Bore Piece
Virgin PEEK
O-RINGS
Not applicable
MAXIMUM PRESSURE
225 psi
TEMPERATURE LIMITS
20 to 250°F (–10 to +121°C)
PCTFE
O-RINGS
Not applicable
MAXIMUM PRESSURE
60 psi
TEMPERATURE LIMITS
20 to 140°F (–10 to +60°C) linearly derated to
10 psi @ 250°F (121°C)
Flowcell Dimensions
The table below lists the flowcell end-to-end
dimensions. (Refer also to the “Dimensions-
Nominal” section.) Note that the dimensions noted
for the Industrial cells should be increased to
accommodate the two required flange gaskets
Industrial – Wetted Bore Piece
Glass-Filled PEEK (choice of metals(1))
O-RINGS
EPR(2)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE
275 psi
TEMPERATURE LIMITS
20 to 140°F (–10 to +60°C) linearly derated to
190 psi @ 411°F (210°C)
PVDF (choice of metals(1))
O-RINGS
EPR(2)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE
100 psi
TEMPERATURE LIMITS
20 to 140°F (–10 to +60°C) linearly derated to
10 psi @ 250°F (121°C)
PCTFE (choice of metals(1))
O-RINGS
EPR(2)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE
100 psi
TEMPERATURE LIMITS
20 to 140°F (–10 to +60°C) linearly derated to
10 psi @ 250°F (121°C)
Approximate Mass
The table below lists approximate gross weights for
various sizes of flowcells.
(1) 316 ss, Carp 20-CB3, or Hastelloy C-276.
(2) Optionally either Viton or Chemraz.
Face-to-Face Dimensions
Mounting Sanitary (in)
Industrial Flange
(ANSI CLASS 150) (in)
1/2 2.65 N/A
1 3.60 N/A
1 1/2 3.60 4.93
2 3.60 5.18
3 5.00 5.89